Important information for customers and staff following the recent earthquakes

Important information for customers and staff following the recent earthquakes

Last updated 11:00am
16 November, 2016

Our Blenheim, Nelson, Kapiti and Lower Hutt Customer Centres have been confirmed as safe by our engineers and are open for business.

Our Contact Centre (0800 371 471) and Fee Protect teams (0800 494 733) are back up and running and taking calls in Christchurch.

Our thoughts are with those who have been impacted as a result of the recent earthquakes and subsequent Tsunami warnings. Please take care of yourself and others and check with your local authorityCivil Defence and Radio New Zealand for important updates.

Please be advised that all Public Trust staff are safe, however the following customer centres and buildings will be closed until further notice until building safety checks can be carried out:

  • Wellington – Molesworth Street
  • Wellington – Market Grove

Information for staff:

  • Please check our staff incident line 0800 320 326 for the latest updates.